

h
T.P.(C) No. 351 OF 2001

ITEM No.43

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.351/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

NUPUR SUD @ NUPUR DOGER

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP SUD

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 11/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Kanchan, Adv.
for Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms.B. Vijaya Lakshmi Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Learned counsel prays for and is allowed four
weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time
thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List
after eight weeks.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master