

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.351/2001

NUPUR SUD @ NUPUR DOGER

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP SUD

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay & c/delay in filing counter affidavit)
(With Office Report)

Date : 29/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms.B. Vijaya Lakshmi Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties for five
minutes.
Delay condoned in filing counter affidavit.
The transfer petition is allowed. No costs.

.SP1
(Neelam Kawatra) (S. Krishnan)
Court Master Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

TRANSFER PETITION(C)NO.351 OF 2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Nupur sud @ Nupur Doger

Petitioner(s)

versus

Sandeep Sud

Respondent (s)

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are satisfied that the petitioner has made out a case for transfer of the case from Coimbatore to Chandigarh. We, accordingly, direct that H.M.O.P. No. 216/2001 titled Sandeep Sud vs. Nupur Sud pending in the Family Court of@@ CCCCCCCCCC CCCCCCCC Coimbatore shall stand transferred to the District Judge, Chandigarh. The District Judge on receipt of the record shall either decide the case himself or transfer it to any other competent court of law.

The transfer petition is allowed. No costs.

.SP1

.....J
(V.N.Khare)

New Delhi,
August 29,2002.

.....J
(Ashok Bhan)